In October 2017, 24,400,000 ordinary shares were repurchased by the company and these are currently being held as
treasury shares. In September 2016, 52,782,546 ordinary shares were repurchased by the company and subsequently
cancelled.

   At 31 Dec   At 31 Dec   At 31 Dec   At 31 Dec
   2015   2015   2016   2016
   Audited -   Increase/   Restated   Audited -   Increase/   Restated
   (as previously stated)   Decrease   (as previously stated)   Decrease
   Statement of financial position - extract   P’000   P’000   P’000   P’000   P’000   P’000
   Other receivables   220,688   (43,103)   177,585   226,381   (59,664)   166,717
   Total assets   7,462,436   (43,103)   7,419,333   7,881,450   (59,664)   7,821,786
   Income tax payable   57,973   15,521   73,494   40,749   58,624   99,373
   Total liabilities   3,280,410   15,521   3,295,931   3,877,010   58,624   3,935,634
   Retained earnings   3,256,158   (58,624)   3,197,534   3,502,271  (118,288)   3,383,983
   Total shareholders’ equity   4,182,026   (58,624)   4,123,402   4,004,440   (118,288)   3,886,152

   Year ended   Year ended
   31 Dec   31 Dec
   2016   2016
   Audited -   Increase/   Restated
   (as previously stated)   Decrease
   Statement of profit or loss and other   P’000   P’000   P’000
   comprehensive income - extract
   Profit before taxation   947,570   -   947,570
   Taxation   (277,836)   (59,664)   (337,500)
   Profit for the year   669,734   (59,664)   610,070

Africa’s leading
inclusive finance group

www.letshego.com Letshego Group Letshego @LetshegoGroup lets.connect@letshego.com

Your nearest Letshego
 Service Centre

22%

t
Feel somewhat

over-indeb ed

86%
Of Letshego customers use their
loans for productive purposes

58%
Familiar with

mobile banking

77%
e Hav formal savings

67%

Of Letshego customers are
less than 10 Km from a Letshego
access point

95%

34%
Of Letshego customers
use more than one Letshego
product in the last 12 months

Have no partner
relationship stress

26%

40%

Welcome greater
customer engagement